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Side Select V
BL Select  Neon

CLIENT

PROJECT NAME

LOCATION

DATE

Lighting

Lamp LED, SMD 3528

LED’s Per Foot 44 LEDs/ft (144 LEDs/m)

Beam Angle 120°

Average Life 50,000 Hours

CCT Binning SDCM < 3, One Step Binning

Electrical

Controls 0-10V, MLV, ELV, Phase-Cut, TRIAC, DMX, Bluetooth

Input Voltage 24VDC

Max Input Current 4.12A

Connections 2x18AWG Wires

Power Cable Length Standard 10ft (3m). Also available in 16ft (5m)

Circuit Class 2

Mechanical 

Housing Construction Injection Moulded White Silicone

Mounting Mounting Clips, Mounting Channels

Weight 0.31 lb/ft (0.46 kg/m)

Dimensions W: 0.65” x H: 0.65” (W: 16.5mm x H: 16.5mm)

Minimum Bend Radius 2.36” (60mm)

Environmental

Operating Temperature -40°F to 131°F (-40°C to 55°C)

Ingress Protection IP68

Impact Protection IK08

Resistance UV, Flame, Solvents, Saltwater and Dirt Resistant

Certifications cULus, CE, RoHS Compliant, CB

Ordering

Product Detail

Side Select V features a fully flexible, silicone-encapsulated diffuser with a vertical bending 
design that delivers bright, uniform illumination for architectural accents. Rated for -40°F to 
131°F (-40°C to 55°C) and built with 44LEDs/ft at 3.05W, it provides durable, dot-free performance 
with an IP68 waterproof housing. Cuttable for precise layouts, it is ideal for vertical accent 
walls, columns, retail and hospitality spaces, and interior feature lines, perfect for professional 
architectural lighting projects.

Dot-free Seamless connections -40°F to 131°F (-40°C to 55°C)
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Product Code

SV

Input Voltage

24

IP Rating

IP68

Series

SEN

CCT/Color

2200K

2500K

2700K

3000K

3500K

4000K

4500K

5000K

5700K

6500K

Green

Blue

Pink

Red

Amber

Orange

Note:
Lengths, Lead Orientations & Mounting Accessories for 
BL Select Neon must be confirmed at time of order.
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Side Select V
BL Select  Neon

Performance

Minimum Bend Radius
2.36” (60mm)

Cutting Increments
3.28”(83.3mm)

Minimum Bend Radius and Bend Orientation Beam Angle & Viewing Angle

Average Beam Angle (50%): 113.8° 

Light Surface

Beam Angle 120°

0.65”
(16.5mm)

0.65”
(16.5mm)

Light Surface

CCT/Color 2200K 2500K 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K 4500K 5000K 5700K 6500k
Power W/FT (W/m) 3.05(10)

Lumens lm/FT (lm/m) 170(558) 189(619) 166(544) 172(563) 180(590) 178(585) 187(612) 209(686) 194(637) 206(676)

Efficacy lm/W 56 62 54 56 59 59 61 69 64 68

CRI CRI 80

Increment inch (mm) 3.28(83.3)

Max. Length ft (m) 32 ft (9.75m)

CCT/Color Green Blue Pink Red Amber Orange

Power W/FT (W/m) 3.05(10)

Lumens lm/FT (lm/m) 92.1(302) 11(36) 53.4(175) 33.5(110) 32.9(108) 88.7(291)

Efficacy lm/W 30 4 18 11 11 29

CRI CRI -

Increment inch (mm) 3.28(83.3)

Max. Length ft (m) 32 ft (9.75m)

BL Select Neon Side Select V Series bends vertically
Horizontal bend option available on BL Select Neon Side Select H Series
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Side Select V
BL Select  Neon

Dimensions & Lead Orientations

Back Lead

Right Side Lead

End Lead

End Cap

SEN SL BC 68

SEN SL RC 68

SEN SL EC 68

0.12”
(3mm)

0.35”
(9mm)

0.70”
(18mm)

0.67”
(16.99mm)

0.12”
(3mm)

0.7”
(17.8mm)

0.35”
(9mm)

5.12”
(130mm)

5.12”
(130mm)

1.38”
(35mm)

1.38”
(35mm)

0.81”
(20.7mm)

0.65”
(16.5mm)

0.65”
(16.5mm)

0.12”
(3mm)

0.65”
(16.5mm)

0.12”
(3mm)

0.65”
(16.5mm)

0.65”
(16.5mm)

5.12”
(130mm)

1.38”
(35mm)

0.65”
(16.5mm)

0.65”
(16.5mm)

0.35”
(9mm)

0.65”
(16.5mm)

0.65”
(16.5mm)

Lighting Surface

Lighting Surface

Lighting Surface

Lighting Surface

*Wick Resistant Wire Ferrule   
Ø0.47” (Ø12mm)*Wick Resistant Wire Ferrule   

Ø0.47” (Ø12mm)

*Wick Resistant Wire Ferrule   
Ø0.47” (Ø12mm)

The Wick Resistant Wire Ferrule is built into the lead 
wire, 5.12”(130mm) from the BL Select Neon Series 
Termination Connection,  for additional moisture 
ingress protection. Removal of the Wick Resistant 
Wire Ferrule may void your warranty.

*

Ø0.49”
(Ø12.5mm)

Ø0.39”
(Ø10mm)

0.39”
(10mm)

0.49”
(12.5mm)

Ø0.39”
(Ø10mm)
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